 

3KXT161000D0002
ABB AG
DC/TSP Revision B
Page / Seite 1 / 2
Declaration of Manufacturer
Herstellererklärung

Temperature sensor SensyTemp
Temperaturfühler SensyTemp
Type designation:
Typenbezeichnung:
TSP111-B1, TSP121-B1, TSP131-B1;
TSP311-B1, TSP321-B1, TSP331-B1, TSP341-B1
is in compliance with the provisions of the following European Directive.
mit den Vorschriften folgender Europäischer Richtlinie übereinstimmt.
2014/34/EU equipment and protective systems intended for use in
potentially explosive atmospheres (ATEX)
Geräte und Schutzsysteme zur bestimmungsgemäßen
Verwendung in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen (ATEX)
Marking:
Kennzeichnung:
II 3 G Ex ec IIC T6…T1 Gc
II 3 D Ex tc IIIB T133 °C* Dc
*T100 °C for TSP1x1-B1
Standards:
Normen:
DIN EN IEC 60079-0:2018
DIN EN 60079-7:2015/A1:2018
DIN EN 60079-31:2014
Electrical data:
Elektrische Daten:
Supply voltage:
Versorgungsspannung:
≤ 30 VDC
Temperature class:
Temperaturklasse:
Temperature classes and ambient temperature ranges
depend on the process temperature. Refer to the Operat-
ing Instructions (OI/TSP-EN) for limits.
Die Temperaturklassen und Umgebungstemperaturberei-
che sind abhängig von der Prozesstemperatur. Die Grenz-
werte sind der Betriebsanleitung (OI/TSP-DE) zu entneh-
men.
The safety documentation of the product shall be considered in detail.
Die Sicherheitshinweise der mitgelieferten Produktdokumentation sind zu beachten.


3KXT161000D0002
ABB AG
DC/TSP Revision B Page / Seite 2 / 2
Special conditions for safe use:
Besondere Bedingungen: